
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

74 

44 

60 

3 

38 

15 

99 

99A 

88 

72 

45 

14 

46 

84 

Name 

Don Soenen 

John Cloud 

Bob Briggs 

William Foster 

John Wolff 

Colin Cohen 

Debbie Cloud 

Lawrence Schumacher 

Bill Heifner 

Jay Kjoller 

Clifford Sigmann 

Michael Slutz 

David Huber 

Steven Gross 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

4 

2 

5 

6 

2 

3 

1 

7 

3 

Class 

10GT4 

10GT4 

10GT2 

10SC3 

10GT4 

10GT4 

10SC3 

10GT4 

10GT4 

10GT2 

10SC3 

10SC2 

10GT4 

10GT2 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

6 

6 

Best Tm 

1:29.863 

1:31.649 

1:31.336 

1:33.304 

1:33.931 

1:34.072 

1:36.190 

1:36.295 

1:36.377 

1:38.400 

1:36.811 

1:41.575 

1:38.065 

2:08.220 

Year 

1995 

2000 

1988 

2003 

1997 

2009 

2006 

2008 

1993 

1989 

2006 

1988 

2006 

1984 

Make/Model 

Ford Mustang TA 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Chevrolet Corvette T/A 

Ferrari 458 Challenge 

Ford Fusion SC 

Porsche Cup GT3 Cup 

Chevrolet Camaro IMSA 

Porsche 911 

Dodge Charger 

Oldsmobile Cutlass 

Nissan 350 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Engine 

358cid 

358cid 

366cid 

358cid 

310cid 

458cid 

358cid 

3800cc 

358cid 

3700cc 

5800cc 

3500cc 

355cid 

Hometown 

Saline MI 

Naples FL 

Alta Loma CA 

Aurora OH 

New Albany OH 

Southlake TX 

Naples FL 

West Chester OH 

Gahanna OH 

Portage OH 

Waterford MI 

Bolivar OH 

Heath OH 

Louisville KY 
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Margin of Victory 

13.514 

Avg. Speed 

94.527 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.863 

Best Speed 

96.146 

Best Lap by 

74 - Don Soenen 

SVRA Vintage Grand Prix of Mid Ohio 

Group 10 

Group 10  Race 1 

Race (8 Laps) started at 15:48:47 

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.400 miles 

6/24/2017 03:45 PM 


